CCTV in licensed vehicles 2024
82 Responses

0736 Average time to complete

1. Which of the following best describes you?

A private hire driver licensed by ...
A private hire vehicle proprietor ...
A private hire operator licensed ...

A private hire or hackney carriag...

An employee of another council

An employee of another regulat...
A vehicle leasing company or an...
Someone who occasionally uses...

Someone who regularly uses pri...

Someone with a disability

South Derbyshire District Counc...

Town or parish council

Other

16

26

[ee]

30

25

20

15

10

0

Closed status



2. Do you think that the installation of CCTV in licensed vehicles would have a positive effect on the safety of
private hire vehicle users, including children and vulnerable adults, in the South Derbyshire District?

® ves 58
@ nNo 15

Don't know 9
o

3. Are you concerned about possible privacy issues if CCTV is installed in licensed vehicles?

® Ve 23
® No 53

Don't know 6
o

4. Do you think that all private hire vehicles licensed by South Derbyshire District Council should be required
to install a CCTV system?

. Yes 58
® no 24




5. South Derbyshire District Council currently allows the optional fitting of CCTV in vehicles — subject to
Council imposed conditions. Which of the following options do you think the Council should now adopt:

Compulsory fitting of CCTV inv... 54
Optional fitting of CCTV in vehic... 16

Optional fitting of CCTV in vehic... 6

No CCTV systems to be allowed... 6

6. With regards to your answer to question 5 above, would you like to provide any comments

Latest Responses
8 1 "CCTV with council backing up for the footage, so nothing could be deleted b...

Responses No

O Update

24 respondents (32%) answered driver for this question.
drivers who are subject

driver and passengers
taxi drivers ° safety and security
users and drivers cctv d river safety  Protection for drivers

issue for drivers

driver evidence
customer and drivers

reasons both for the driver
Fide drivers

vehicle use of CCTV passengers and drivers

benefit to the drivers ]
Drivers should be fine 9rivers and members



7. If you answered optional fitting of CCTV to question 5, does the potential cost of purchasing a CCTV system
deter you from having the CCTV system installed?

® ves 10 )

@ nNo 7

@ notapplicable 65

8. If you answered yes to the above, would your answer to question 5 change if the cost of the CCTV system
was partly funded by the Council?

® ves 3
® No 18
. not applicable 61

9. The cost of a CCTV system is a tax deductible business expense so the purchase could reduce your tax
liability to HMRC. Does this information change your answer to question 5?

. Yes 2 ’

@ No 32

. not applicable 48




10. If a decision is made to require licensed vehicles to install CCTV, then the Council may also consider
requiring the licensed vehicle's surveillance camera system to have video-only cameras at the front and
rear of the vehicle facing out the windscreens which will record video footage at all times the vehicle is in
use.

These video only cameras would operate in the same way as a ‘dash-cam’ and would help drivers and
proprietors with insurance claims.

Would you support this proposal?

® ves 63
@ nNo 19

11. Have you been a victim of crime and disorder whilst using a private hire vehicle?

® ves 6
@ nNo 76




12. Have you been a victim of harassment when in a private hire vehicle?

. Yes 14
® No 68

13. Please provide any additional comments in the box below:

'] 4 Latest Responses

Responses Two separate occasions of using taxis to get home, and two separate occasio...

O Update

5 respondents (42%) answered cctv for this question.

CCTV becomes mandatory late night

person vehicles hire vehicles installation of cctv

privacy drlverCCtv Private Hire compulsory CCTV

no need iIssue vehicles such as ta:
need protection

internal cctv

safety of the driver systems external camera:s

crime areas



14. Equalities monitoring
South Derbyshire District Council is committed to serving the needs of all customers. The following
guestions are optional. The information will be held securely and only used for the stated purpose.

Sex (choose from):

@ remale 41
. Male 31
@ Non-binary / third gender 0
@ Prefer to self describe 0
@ Prefer not to say 10

15. Sexual orientation (choose from):

70
@ Heterosexual / straight 66 60
@ Gay or Lesbian 1 50
. Bisexual 0 A0
@ Prefer to self-describe 0 20
@ Prefer not to say 15 20
@ other 0 10



16. Ethnicity (choose from):

White - English/Welsh/Scottish/...

White - Gypsy or Irish Traveller
White - Irish

White and Asian

White and Black African

White and Black Caribbean

Any other Mixed/Multiple ethni...

Bangladeshi

Chinese

Indian

Pakistani

Any other Asian background
African

Caribbean

Any other Black/African/Caribbe...

Arab
Any other ethnic group

Other

66

70

60

50

40

30

20

10



17. Religion or Belief (choose from):

@ Buddhist 0 40
. Christian (including Church of E... 31 35
® Hindu 1 30
25
@ Jewish 0
20
@ Muslim 8
15
@ sikh 1
10
@ No religion 39 . l
@ other 2 0 -

18. Do you consider yourself to have a disability or health problem which has lasted or is expected to last at
least 12 months and which limits your day-to-day activities?

. Yes 19
® No 56

@ Prefer not to say 7




19. Age (Choose from):

20. Marriage or civil partnership

Under 16

16-17

18-24

25-34

35-44

N
o
(%2}
N

55-64
65-74
75 +

Prefer not to say

Divorced

Formerly in a civil partnership w...
In a registered civil partnership
Married

Never married and never registe...
Separated, but still legally marri...
Surviving partnership from a reg...
Widowed

Prefer not to say

11

16

21

10

45

12

18

25

20

(¥, ]




